

(Requestor's Nam	ne)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
,		
(City/State/Zip/Ph	one #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity N	Jame)	
(,	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certifica	tes of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
1)06-3031		
Office Use		



700076575327

07/05/06--01007--019 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 6, 2006

RONALD BLUESTEIN DILWORTH PAXON LLP THE MELLON BANK CENTER, 1735 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

SUBJECT: G.P.S. GOLF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. LLC

Ref. Number: W06000030131

We have received your document for G.P.S. GOLF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The name of a limited liability company must contain the designation "L.L.C.," "LLC," "L.C.," or "LC," or the words "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," or "LIMITED COMPANY." Please amend the name of your entity accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please caff (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist

Letter Number: 006A00043809

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

worth Paxson llp

LAW OFFICES

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: (215) 575-7089

Eileen Simons esimons@dilworthlaw.com

July 27, 2006

Ms. Deborah Bruce **Document Specialist** Florida Dept. of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

RE: G.P.S. Golf Management Systems, LLC

Ref. No. W06000030131

Dear Ms. Bruce:

Thank you for your letter of July 6, 2006. We have amended the Articles of Organization to read: G.P.S. Golf Management Systems, LLC. I am returning the document to you for filing along with a corrected Cover Letter. You have retained the checks in the amount of \$125 for the filing fees.

If you require further information, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Eileen Simons

Eileen Simons Legal Assistant

Enclosures

3200 MELLON BANK CENTER • 1735 MARKET STREET • PHILADELPHIA PA 19103-7595 (215) 575-7000 • FAX (215) 575-7200 • www.dilworthlaw.com

COVER LETTER

	stration S sion of Co	ection orporations					
SUBJECT:	GTP.			ent Systems, Inc.			
			(Name of Limit	ed Liability Company)			
The enclosed	Articles o	of Organizatio	n and fee(s) are:	submitted for filing.			
		. •	• •	er to the following:			
ricase return a	in correst	ondence con	cerning this matt	er to the following:			
	Ro	nald Blu					
			•	(Name of Person)			
	 Di	lworth 1	Paxson LL	ı.P			
				(Firm/Company)			
	mъ	- W-11-	. Dank Ca	whom 1725 Marriad	. Chwaat		
•	Tn	e Mello	n Bank Ce	(Address)	<u>street</u>		
	-						
	Ph	iladelpl	nia, PA 1 (City	. 9 1 0 3 //State and Zip Code)			
For further info	ormation	concerning th	is matter, please	call:		20	es.
				•		2006 AUG - 1	ECR
Ronald		stein of Person)		at (215) 575-70 (Area Code & Daytime T	0 8 8 elephone Number)	F -	SETA!
							30.7
Enclosed is a	check fo	r the followi	ng amount:			至	POR F
☑ \$125.00 Fili	ng Fee	S130.00 Certificate		\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is encl	Fee, s & N	ALIONS PLICAL
		Mailing Ad Registration Division of P.O. Box 6: Tallahassee	Section Corporations 327	Street/Courier Addres Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

G.P.S. Golf Management Sys (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company,	
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3847 Landings Drive Boca Raton, FL 33496	3847 Landings Drive Boca Raton, FL 33496 DIVISION
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature of Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are: Name
Scott Bishins	of the registered agent are:
3847 Landings	
Florida str	reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Boca Raton City, S	FL 33496 State, and Zip
Having heen named as registered agent at	nd to accept service of process for the above stated limited ed in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as

registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
President MGRM	Scott Bishins
	3847 Landings Drive
	Boca Raton, FL 33496
_Vice President/	Michael Bluestein
Treasurer, MGRM	210 W. Rittenhouse Sq. Apt. 2606
	Philadelphia, PA 19103
_Vice_President/	Ronald Bluestein
Secretary, MGRM	129 Via Florenza
ř	West Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than th	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
•	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	20
	SECRETA DIVISION OF 2006 AUG
DECLUSED CLONATURE	ORE SEE
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	TARRET OF THE
A	— GYm ®O⊓
Ronald	Rluestern A 1955
	Relies tem Ser or an authorized representative of a member.
U	
	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
that the facts stated	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Ronald Bluestein

Typed or printed name of signee